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Thermo Scientific™ Dionex™ Retention Time Standards for 
common anions and cations are specially designed for use with 
Thermo Scientific™ Dionex™ Chromeleon™ 7.2 Chromatography 
Data System software retention time standard (RTS) processing 
methods to help automate the sometimes tedious manual  
task of entering and reassigning component retention times  
and names.

Thermo Scientific 
Dionex Retention Time Standards

picture of the 
standards

In order to accomplish this reassignment, 
the standards are first assigned in the 
injection list and the default processing 
method is set. After injection, the 
Chromeleon CDS software interprets each 
component as a peak area ratio. The peak 
area ratio for a component is its peak area 
percentage relative to the largest peak in 
the chromatogram. These peak area ratios 
are then matched to the values within the 
RTS processing method and the appropriate 
component is assigned. 

The Chromeleon CDS software then 
verifies that each retention time standard 
is valid using predefined criteria. For each 
subsequent injection in the sequence 
that uses the RTS processing method, 
Chromeleon CDS software searches for the 
most recent retention time standard using 
that method and uses its retention times to 
identify the components.

Increase Your Productivity
• Dynamic determination of expected 

retention times based on peak area ratios

• Easy and convenient IC standard 
preparation

• Reduce standards preparation time 

• Reduce time-consuming standard 
validation

• Reduce time required to compensate for 
factors like variations in run conditions

• Easy access to default method templates 
that contain predefined component names 
and peak ratios using Chromeleon CDS 
software 7.2 SR3 or later.

Improve the Reliability of  
Your Analyses 
• Reduce standard preparation errors 

• Increase accuracy of quantifications

• Improve day-to-day reproducibility

The Quality You Expect from 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
• Uses only high-purity, reagent-grade 

chemicals and water (18 MΩ-cm),  
quality-control checked for ionic 
contamination

• All standards are National Institute of 
Standards and Technology (NIST)-traceable

• A Certificate of Analysis is provided with 
every standard

Unconditional Guarantee 
Your satisfaction is guaranteed. All  
Thermo Scientific Dionex standards  
carry a 90-day warranty.
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Africa  +43 1 333 50 34 0
Australia  +61 3 9757 4300
Austria  +43 810 282 206
Belgium  +32 53 73 42 41
Brazil  +55 11 3731 5140
Canada  +1 800 530 8447
China   800 810 5118 (free call domestic) 

400 650 5118

Denmark  +45 70 23 62 60
Europe-Other  +43 1 333 50 34 0
Finland  +358 10 3292 200
France  +33 1 60 92 48 00
Germany  +49 6103 408 1014
India  +91 22 6742 9494
Italy  +39 02 950 591 

Japan  +81 6 6885 1213
Korea  +82 2 3420 8600
Latin America  +1 561 688 8700
Middle East  +43 1 333 50 34 0
Netherlands  +31 76 579 55 55 
New Zealand  +64 9 980 6700 
Norway  +46 8 556 468 00

Russia/CIS  +43 1 333 50 34 0
Singapore  +65 6289 1190
Sweden  +46 8 556 468 00  
Switzerland  +41 61 716 77 00
Taiwan  +886 2 8751 6655
UK/Ireland  +44 1442 233555
USA  +1 800 532 4752
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Ordering Information
To order in the U.S., call (800) 346-6390 or contact the Thermo Scientific office nearest you. Outside the U.S., order through your local 
Thermo Fisher Scientific office or distributor. Refer to the following part numbers.

Standard Volume Part Number

Dionex Seven Anion Retention Time Standard

50 mL 088957

Contains the following analytes: 

Fluoride

Chloride

Nitrite

Bromide

Nitrate

Phosphate

Sulfate

2 mg/L

24 mg/L

16 mg/L

36 mg/L

36 mg/L

26 mg/L

40 mg/L

Dionex Seven Anion Retention Time Standard Concentrate

50 mL 302511

Contains the following analytes: 

Fluoride

Chloride

Nitrite

Bromide

Nitrate

Phosphate

Sulfate

100 mg/L

1200 mg/L

800 mg/L

1800 mg/L

1800 mg/L

1300 mg/L

2000 mg/L

Dionex Six Cation Retention Time Standard

50 mL 088964

Contains the following analytes: 

Lithium

Sodium

Ammonium

Potassium

Magnesium

Calcium

2 mg/L

9 mg/L

3 mg/L

21 mg/L

9 mg/L

17 mg/L

Dionex Six Cation Retention Time Standard, 100x Concentrate

50 mL 088969

Contains the following analytes: 

Lithium

Sodium

Ammonium

Potassium

Magnesium

Calcium

200 mg/L

900 mg/L

300 mg/L

2100 mg/L

900 mg/L

1700 mg/L

All Dionex IC standards are traceable to NIST Standard Reference Materials and are shipped with a Certificate of Analysis verifying  
the concentrations.


