Thermo Scientific Dionex Retention Time Standards

Thermo Scientific[™] Dionex[™] Retention Time Standards for common anions and cations are specially designed for use with Thermo Scientific[™] Dionex[™] Chromeleon[™] 7.2 Chromatography Data System software retention time standard (RTS) processing methods to help automate the sometimes tedious manual task of entering and reassigning component retention times and names.



In order to accomplish this reassignment, the standards are first assigned in the injection list and the default processing method is set. After injection, the Chromeleon CDS software interprets each component as a peak area ratio. The peak area ratio for a component is its peak area percentage relative to the largest peak in the chromatogram. These peak area ratios are then matched to the values within the RTS processing method and the appropriate component is assigned.

The Chromeleon CDS software then verifies that each retention time standard is valid using predefined criteria. For each subsequent injection in the sequence that uses the RTS processing method, Chromeleon CDS software searches for the most recent retention time standard using that method and uses its retention times to identify the components.

Increase Your Productivity

- Dynamic determination of expected retention times based on peak area ratios
- Easy and convenient IC standard preparation
- Reduce standards preparation time
- Reduce time-consuming standard validation
- Reduce time required to compensate for factors like variations in run conditions
- Easy access to default method templates that contain predefined component names and peak ratios using Chromeleon CDS software 7.2 SR3 or later.

Improve the Reliability of Your Analyses

- Reduce standard preparation errors
- Increase accuracy of quantifications
- Improve day-to-day reproducibility

The Quality You Expect from Thermo Fisher Scientific

- Uses only high-purity, reagent-grade chemicals and water (18 MΩ-cm), quality-control checked for ionic contamination
- All standards are National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST)-traceable
- A Certificate of Analysis is provided with every standard

Unconditional Guarantee

Your satisfaction is guaranteed. All Thermo Scientific Dionex standards carry a 90-day warranty.



Ordering Information

To order in the U.S., call (800) 346-6390 or contact the Thermo Scientific office nearest you. Outside the U.S., order through your local Thermo Fisher Scientific office or distributor. Refer to the following part numbers.

		Standard	Volume	Part Number
Dionex Seven Anio	on Retention Time	e Standard		
Contains the following analytes:				
	Fluoride	2 mg/L		088957
	Chloride	24 mg/L		
	Nitrite	16 mg/L	50 mL	
	Bromide	36 mg/L		
	Nitrate	36 mg/L		
	Phosphate	26 mg/L		
	Sulfate	40 mg/L		
Dionex Seven Anion Retention Time Standard Concentrate				
Contains the following analytes:				
	Fluoride	100 mg/L		302511
	Chloride	1200 mg/L		
	Nitrite	800 mg/L	50 mL	
	Bromide	1800 mg/L		
	Nitrate	1800 mg/L		
	Phosphate	1300 mg/L		
	Sulfate	2000 mg/L		
Dionex Six Cation	Retention Time S	tandard		
Contains the following analytes:				
	Lithium	2 mg/L		088964
	Sodium	9 mg/L	50 ml	
	Ammonium	3 mg/L	50 mL	
	Potassium	21 mg/L		
	Magnesium	9 mg/L		
	Calcium	17 mg/L		
Dionex Six Cation Retention Time Standard, 100x Concentrate				
Contains the following analytes:				
	Lithium	200 mg/L		088969
	Sodium	900 mg/L	50 mL	
	Ammonium	300 mg/L	50 IIIL	
	Potassium	2100 mg/L		
	Magnesium	900 mg/L		
	Calcium	1700 mg/L		

All Dionex IC standards are traceable to NIST Standard Reference Materials and are shipped with a Certificate of Analysis verifying the concentrations.

www.thermofisher.com

©2016 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific and its subsidiaries. This information is presented as an example of the capabilities of Thermo Fisher Scientific products. It is not intended to encourage use of these products in any manners that might infringe the intellectual property rights of others. Specifications, terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representative for details.

Africa +43 1 333 50 34 0 Australia +61 3 9757 4300 Austria +43 810 282 206 Belgium +32 53 73 42 41 Brazil +55 11 3731 5140 Canada +1 800 530 8447 China 800 810 5118 (free call domestic) Italy +39 02 950 591 400 650 5118 PS72019-EN 0616S

Denmark +45 70 23 62 60 Europe-Other +43 1 333 50 34 0 Korea +82 2 3420 8600 Finland +358 10 3292 200 France +33 1 60 92 48 00 Germany +49 6103 408 1014 India +91 22 6742 9494

Japan +81 6 6885 1213 Latin America +1 561 688 8700 Middle East +43 1 333 50 34 0 Netherlands +31 76 579 55 55 **New Zealand** +64 9 980 6700 **Norway** +46 8 556 468 00

Russia/CIS +43 1 333 50 34 0 Singapore +65 6289 1190 **Sweden** +46 8 556 468 00 Switzerland +41 61 716 77 00 **Taiwan** +886 2 8751 6655 UK/Ireland +44 1442 233555 **USA** +1 800 532 4752

